SB0401/633525/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 401, AS AMENDED

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (SB0401/480318/1), in line 6 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>employed</u>" and substitute "<u>hired</u>"; and in line 9, strike "<u>prohibiting a unit from being inspected under certain circumstances</u>;".

On page 3 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>AT LEAST 10% OF THE UNITS IN</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>10</u>" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; and in line 13, strike "<u>EMPLOYED</u>" and substitute "<u>HIRED</u>".

On page 5 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>10</u>" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>(VII)</u>" in line 6 down through "<u>UNIT.</u>" in line 8.

On page 6 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 9 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>10-year</u>" and substitute "<u>5-year</u>".